

•	OIPE	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	2 9 1998 PEC	
Tab settings ⇔	8	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		

11-09-1998

100874417

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

V V

To the Honorabic Commissioner of Pa	JO 144 I f ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert A. Wiedeman Paul A. Monte  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes XD No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Globalstar L.P.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N. ☐ Other	Street Address: 3200 Zanker Road  lame  City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95164
Execution Date: 10/15/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes (0 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  09/156,290 filed 9/17/98	Dication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	Inbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Harry F. Smith, Esq.  Internal Address: Perman & Green, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Post Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 0643	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
998 SCARMICH 00000061 09156290	NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Harry F. Smith	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages in	Signature Date Date occurrents, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

Attorney's	Docket	No.	300-004915-US (I	C1

PATENT

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

For: 🔂 U.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Type - F		
Robert A. Wiedeman	1735 Mora Court Los Altos, CA 94074	US <i>I</i>
Paul A. Monte	358 Spar Avenue San Jose, CA 95117	US <i>I</i>

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

ASS	IGNE	E:
Glo	balst	ar L.P. 3200 Zanker Road
(type	or p	int name of ASSIGNEE) Address
		San Jose, CA 95164
Natio	nality	
and	the s	uccessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent ( %) interest
for th	ne U	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	K	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
in an	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
S	ate	llite Communication System Providing Multi-Gateway
D	ive	rsity And Improved Satellite Loading (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	whic	is found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	$\square$	• •
(e)		International application no. PCT ///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, an Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 10/15/98

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Robert A. Wiedeman	Go O Yushum
Paul A. Monte	The allowed
	· <del>-</del>
·	

A Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution, 35 USC 251. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]--page 3 of 3)

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Detail	s of Country	USA		
and p	lace of signing	of assignment	State of County o	alifornia f Santa Clara
D-f	ara ma thia 14	th day of _OC	Talue .	) 19 <b>.9%</b> , personally appeared
the a	bove named ir ibed in, and wh	ndividual <u>(s)</u> to me ki	nown to be the	person(s) who  is  are instrument and acknowledged
	he		i	☐ his
	she	executed the same	of	□ her
K	they		į	<b>X</b> their
own f	ree will for the	purpose therein expr	essed.	
			Laura J.	Osterneyer
<b>N</b> .	` 🐟	·		nsular Officer of the
-		TYER	United States of Am	erica



**RECORDED: 10/29/1998** 

LAURA J. OSTERMEYER
Commission # 1096146
Notary Public --- California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2000

(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [16-4])